September
2002
Tube Axial Roof Upblast
Models TAUD & TAUB-CA with Cast Aluminum Propeller
Direct & Belt Drive  •  Clean Air or Fume Exhaust  •  Spark Resistant Constructions
Tube Axial Roof Upblast Fans
Greenheck’s tube axial upblast roof exhausters, both direct and belt drive, are designed to efficiently remove
and disperse contaminated air. The upblast configuration is ideal for exhausting contaminants away from a

3
Value Added Features ®
Model Number Code
TAUD – 24 – 609 – A  20
Tube Axial Upblast
D - Direct Drive
Fan Size
18, 20, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
Fan RPM
A = 1770 J = 1425
B = 1170 K = 950
C = 870 M = 3500
F = 690 R = 2900
Motor Horsepower
 4 = 1/4 30 = 3
 3 = 1/3 50 = 5
 5 = 1/2 75 = 7½
 7 = 3/4 100 = 10
 10 = 1 150 = 15
 15 = 1½ 200 =  20
 20 = 2
 4 = 1/4 30 = 3
 3 = 1/3 50 = 5
 5 = 1/2 75 = 7½
 7 = 3/4 100 = 10
 10 = 1 150 = 15
 15 = 1½ 200 =  20
 20 = 2
Number of Blades
3, 4, 6
Blade Pitch
TAUB – CA –  24 – 20
Tube Axial Upblast
B - Belt Drive
Fan Size
18, 20, 24, 30, 36, 42,